Table 1

Assembly

Pre Conference
Worshop

Accessibilities
Committee Mtg

Unity Day
Roots

Additional District
meetings

ACM

Assembly

Pre Conference
Worshop

Accessibilities
Committee Mtg

Unity Day
Roots

Additional District
meetings

ACM

How often will need | Number of hours

ASL Interpreters

5 Assemblies

1 Workshop

11 Meetings

1 event
1 event

11 Meetings

12 Meetings

6h
4h

1h

4h
2h
1h

3h

How often will need | Number of hours

ASL Interpreters

5 Assemblies

1 Workshop

11 Meetings

1 event
1 event

11 Meetings

12 Meetings

Without ACM
Pay Increase
Current

Amount difference

6h
4h

1h

4h
2h
1h

3h

6630
5100
1530

Current Rate

Number of ASL
Interpreters

Cost for Service per
ASL Interpreters @
Rate $50/hr

$300.00
$100.00

$50.00

$200.00
$100.00
$50.00

$150.00

Pay Increase Rate

Number of ASL
Interpreters

Cost for Service per
ASL Interpreters @
Rate $65/hr

$390.00
$260.00

$65.00

$260.00
$130.00
$65.00

$195.00

With ACM
11310
8700
2610

Total

Total

$600.00
$200.00

$50.00

$400.00
$200.00
$50.00

$300.00

$780.00
$520.00

$65.00

$520.00
$260.00
$65.00

$390.00

Total Cost for
Calendar Year

$3000.00
$400.00

$550.00

$400.00
$200.00
$550.00

$5100.00
$3600.00
$8700.00

Total Cost for
Calendar Year

$3900.00
$520.00

$715.00

$520.00
$260.00
$715.00

$6630.00
$4680.00
$11310.00
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