Table 1

	Current Rate					
	How often will need ASL Interpreters	Number of hours	Number of ASL Interpreters	Cost for Service per ASL Interpreters @ Rate \$50/hr	Total	Total Cost for Calendar Year
Assembly	5 Assemblies	6h	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3000.00
Pre Conference Worshop	1 Workshop	4h	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
Accessibilities Committee Mtg	11 Meetings	1h	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
Unity Day	1 event	4h	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Roots	1 event	2h	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Additional District meetings	11 Meetings	1h	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
						\$5100.00
ACM	12 Meetings	3h	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$3600.00
						\$8700.00
	Pay Increase Rate					
	How often will need ASL Interpreters	Number of hours	Number of ASL Interpreters	Cost for Service per ASL Interpreters @ Rate \$65/hr	Total	Total Cost for Calendar Year
Assembly	5 Assemblies	6h	2	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$3900.00
Pre Conference Worshop	1 Workshop	4h	2	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
Accessibilities Committee Mtg	11 Meetings	1h	1	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$715.00
Unity Day	1 event	4h	2	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
Roots	1 event	2h	2	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
Additional District meetings	11 Meetings	1h	1	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$715.00
						\$6630.00
ACM	12 Meetings	3h	2	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$4680.00
						\$11310.00
	Without ACM			With ACM		
	Pay Increase	6630		11310		
	Current	5100		8700		
	Amount difference	1530		2610		

Assembly	
Pre Conference	
Worshop	
Accessibilities Committee Mtg	
Unity Day	
Roots	
Additional District meetings	
ACM	
Assembly	
Pre Conference Worshop	
Accessibilities Committee Mtg	
Unity Day	
Roots	
Additional District meetings	
ACM	